
7/1/2022 2,312,313$          

I.  Budget 6/20/2022
     Anticipated Revenue 4,673,179$     
     Anticipated Expenditures 4,769,625$     
     Projected Deficit (96,446)$         
     Estimated Fund Balance 2,215,867$          

II.  Amended Budget 4/10/2023
     Anticipated Revenue 5,829,453       
     Anticipated Expenditures 5,519,275       
     Projected Deficit 310,178$        
     Estimated Fund Balance 2,622,491$          

III. Amended Budget 06/19/2023
     Anticipated Revenue 6,323,326       
     Anticipated Expenditures 5,606,412$     
     Projected Deficit 716,914          
     Estimated Fund Balance 3,029,227$          

IV. Budget 6/19/2023
     Anticipated Revenue 5,305,571$     
     Anticipated Expenditures 5,529,775$     
     Projected Deficit (224,204)$       
     Estimated Fund Balance 2,805,023$          

PROPOSED 2023-2024 BUDGET

BARAGA AREA SCHOOLS

June 19, 2023

2022 - 2023 BUDGET



2023-2024

6/20/2022 4/10/2023 6/19/2023 6/19/2023

Budget Budget Proposed 

Budget Amendment Amendment Budget

Tax Revenue 908,140$     941,960$      931,840$      941,960$     

Miscellaneous Revenue 127,546       187,046        190,122        120,000       

TOTAL LOCAL 1,035,686    1,129,006     1,121,962     1,061,960    

STATE SOURCES

State Aid Membership 2,031,176    1,963,302     1,969,968     2,080,600    

Special Ed State Aid Membership 127,402       114,393        119,533        114,393       

Isolated Districts 17,322         17,985          17,985          17,985         

Section 31A-At Risk 161,569       226,234        226,234        226,234       

Data Collection Obligation 8,899           8,782            8,777            8,782           

MPSERS Cost Offset 85,592         67,942          85,148          67,942         

MPSERS UAAL Rate Stabilization 381,319       424,808        424,808        424,808       

MPSERS One Time Deposit -               247,403        247,403        -               

CTE Per Pupil Incentive 964              340               340               340              

Early Literacy Grant 3,660           3,660            6,633            5,760           

School Safety Per Pupil Grant -               38,038          38,038          -               

Mental Health Per Pupil Grant -               37,979          37,979          37,979         

Section 97C Safety&Sec Risk Assessment -               2,000            2,000            -               

Section 97D Critical Incident Mapping -               4,187            4,187            -               

School Board Member Training -               100               397               397              

Increasing Enrollment -               -                -                -               

Per Pupil Increase -               -                -                -               

TOTAL STATE 2,817,903    3,157,153     3,189,430     2,985,220    

FEDERAL SOURCES

PL 874 600,000       773,245        1,235,524     650,000       

Title VI 33,233         42,079          42,079          42,982         

Reap 30,995         12,458          24,501          19,116         

Universal Service Fund 1,764           17,832          17,832          1,920           

ESSER II (Elem & Sec Emergency Fund) 23,800         193,656        193,656        -               

ESSER III (Elem & Sec Emergency Fund) -               332,852        326,670        413,678       

98C Per Pupil for Learning Loss -               17,148          17,148          -               

Pandemic EBT -               628               628               -               

TOTAL FEDERAL 689,792       1,389,898     1,858,038     1,127,696    

OTHER SOURCES

Title 1 95,158         94,375          94,375          93,670         

Title II Part A 16,312         14,975          14,975          14,860         

Title IV 8,475           12,881          12,881          10,000         

Title IV Implementing Technology -               19,500          19,500          -               

Intensifying Literacy -               6,500            6,500            6,500           

Insurance Reimbursement 9,853           5,165            5,665            5,665           

TOTAL OTHER 129,798       153,396        153,896        130,695       

4,673,179$  5,829,453$   6,323,326$   5,305,571$       TOTAL REVENUE

LOCAL SOURCES

                         BARAGA AREA SCHOOL'S BUDGET SUMMARY - REVENUE

2022 - 2023 BUDGET



2023-2024

6/20/2022 4/10/2023 6/19/2023 6/19/2023

Amended Amended Proposed 

Budget Budget Budget Budget

Elementary 909,253     610,172     635,610     653,080      

High School 1,215,725  1,063,727  1,065,703  1,190,997   

Special Education 341,364     513,098     521,289     634,586      

Section 31A-At Risk 161,569     226,234     226,234     226,234      

MPSERS UAAL Rate Stabilization 381,319     424,808     424,808     424,808      

MPSERS One Time Deposit -             247,403     247,403     -              

Title 1 95,158       94,375       94,375       93,670        

Title II Part A 16,312       14,975       14,975       14,860        

Title IV 8,475         12,881       12,881       10,000        

Title IV Implementing Technology -             19,500       19,500       -              

CTE Per Pupil Incentive 964            340            340            340             

Early Literacy Grant 3,660         3,660         6,633         5,760          

Title VI 33,233       42,079       42,079       42,982        

Reap 30,995       12,458       24,501       19,116        

ESSER II 23,800       193,656     193,656     -              

ESSER III -             332,852     326,670     413,678      

97C Safety & Sec Risk Assessment Grant -             2,000         2,000         -              

97D Critical Incident Mapping Grant -             4,187         4,187         -              

School Safety Per Pupil Grant -             38,038       38,038       -              

31aa Mental Health Per Pupil Grant -             37,979       37,979       37,979        

Section 98C -             17,148       17,148       -              

Guidance Office 124,280     23,720       59,943       136,666      

Health Service 1,429         2,215         2,331         2,215          

Library 23,836       6,797         6,644         26,485        

-              

Board of Education 55,883       64,580       59,636       47,309        

Office of the Principals 335,787     357,750     360,482     386,965      

Executive Administration 227,837     262,041     255,207     251,909      

Fiscal Service 107,372     124,649     135,028     167,114      

Operation & Maintenance 392,778     460,032     464,603     465,444      

Pupil Transportation 171,311     147,506     144,370     154,554      

-              

Athletic Program 68,500       77,000       80,300       77,000        

Transfer to Lunch Fund -             -             -             -              

Technology 38,785       81,415       81,859       46,024        

Capital Outlay -             -             -             -              

-              

-              

4,769,625  5,519,275  5,606,412  5,529,775   

BARAGA AREA SCHOOL'S BUDGET SUMMARY - EXPENDITURES

2022 - 2023 BUDGET

TOTAL EXPENDITURES


